Dear Asif,
Follow organisational procedures and issue contract to new candidate.

Regards

Sent from my iPhone

On 20-Oct-2021, at 10:03 AM, asif@ctc.org.pk wrote:

Dear Dr. Rehmat Sb,

District Monitor Mr. Sajid Ali of district Gwadar tendered his resignation with immediate effect
dated Oct 13th, 2021. He was coordinated telephonically and by email to revise his resign
notification with 15 days prior notice, however, he failed to do so.

As per policy, staff needs to ensure 15 days prior notice during resign submission, hence, he
rendered himself for employment contract closure.

The email is being forwarded for your kind information and feedback.

Regards,
Asif

From: Mohammad Usman Khan <m.usman@ctc.org.pk>

Sent: Monday, October 18, 2021 5:58 PM

To: saji.ali94@gmail.com

Cc: asif@ctc.org.pk; kakarr@who.int; 'Naila Nizam' <naila@ctc.org.pk>; rindf@who.int;
raisania@who.int; mengalb@who.int

Subject: Resignation letter of Mr. Sajid District Monitor Gwadar

Dear Mr. Sajid,
As per our telephonic discussion pertaining to your immediate resign notification. Please note
that your employment contract will be concluded, in case you have failed to serve 15 days prior

notice.

The email is being forwarded for your information and to submit your feedback within 24
hours.

Regards,

Muhammad Usman
Project Officer CTC
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From: MENGAL, Beberg [mailto:mengalb@who.int]

Sent: Wednesday, 13 October 2021 9:55 pm

To: balochistan.ittehad@gmail.com; Ittehad Transport <ittehad.transport@hotmail.com>

Cc: sabeela@ctc.org.pk; JISKANI, Shah Nawaz <jiskanis@who.int>; IQBAL, Amir <raisania@who.int>;
ASHRAF, Syed Muhammad <ashrafs@who.int>; RIND, Farooq <rindf@who.int>; AHMED, Fahim
<ahmedfah@who.int>; HUSSAIN, Naser <hussainna@who.int>

Subject: Re: Resignation letter of Mr. Sajid District Monitor Gwadar

Dear Vendor

Kindly stop the vehicle for District Monitor of Gwadar Mr Sajid Ali, as he has resigned.

Regards
Beberg Mengal

Sent from my iPhone

On 13-Oct-2021, at 9:05 PM, Rehmatullah <kakarr@who.int> wrote:

Dear Sabeela,
Salam

DM of district Gwadar has submitted its resignation. We will search another appropriate candidate and
will let you know.

Regards
Dr. Rehmatullah

From: RIND, Farooq <rindf@who.int>

Sent: Wednesday, October 13, 2021 8:36 PM

To: Rehmatullah <kakarr@who.int>

Cc: IQBAL, Amir <raisania@who.int>

Subject: Resignation letter of Mr. Sajid District Monitor Gwadar

Dear Sir,

Please find attached herewith the resignation letter from Mr. Sajid District Monitor for Gwadar
district.

Regards

Dr.Farooq Rind

Divisional Officer EPI Mekran
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